505926665 02/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5973383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMENDIA, INC.	02/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIVEX BIOMEDICAL, INC.
Street Address:	1755 WEST OAK PARKWAY
City:	MARIETTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14812126

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (386)454-7206

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3864547206

Email: davidlkingsr@windstream.net

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. KING

Address Line 1: 5131 NE COUNTY ROAD 340
Address Line 4: HIGH SPRINGS, FLORIDA 32643

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DN0180DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. KING
SIGNATURE:	/david I king/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=DN01809289312amendiavivexbm#page1.tif source=DN01809289312amendiavivexbm#page2.tif

PATENT 505926665 REEL: 051875 FRAME: 0482

Patent Assignment: 13/546,430

DN0180

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of Jerunay 18, 2014, by

AMENDIA, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of VIVEX

BIOMEDICAL, INC., a Georgia corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is an owner of the United States Patent application

13/546,430 filed on July 11, 2012 entitled "Spinal Implants With Stem Cells"; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee all of Assignor's

right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with any goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Patent are used and which is symbolized by the Patent, along

with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title

and interest in and to the Patent, together with any goodwill of the business in

connection with which the Patent are used and which is symbolized by the Patent, along

with the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to

Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to

the Patent, together with all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the

Patent are used and which is symbolized by the Patent, along with the right to sue and

recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators,

and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications,

petitions, oaths, and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be

PATENT

REEL: 052839 FRAME: 0493

Patent Assignment: 13/546,430

DN0180

Page 2 of 2

necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent in all countries throughout the world.

in villingoo vingheur, i nave e	xecuted this Assignment on this, the <u>1257%</u>
day of <u>Jebuary</u> , 20	14.
3	MENDIA, INC. By: Iame: Jeffrey A Smith Fitle: CEO
State of <u>Vergice.</u> County of <u>Colob</u>	
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be foregoing instrument and acknowledged to	ure on the instrument, the person or entity
Egglar Manager Notary Public My Commission Expires: 04/22/14 coss	(Seal) STATE WORLY NOTARY PUBLIC LCOUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 04/22/14

RECORDED: 02/28/2029

PATENT REEL: 052839 FRAME: 0498